

**CONTRACT NO. VNP-211**

**WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT FROM MORNING STAR DRIVE EAST  
TO THE AQUEDUCT PUMP STATION - VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ  
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**

*Bid Date: Tuesday, March 8, 2022 - 2:00 PM*

**BID TABULATION**

**BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

				Merritt Construction, Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Legacy Supply, LLC 14 Railroad Avenue Valhalla, NY 10595		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powdermill Bridge Road Kingston, NY 12401		Amity Construction Corp. 24 Haviland Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12601		H. Osterhoudt Excavating, Inc. 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		TAM Enterprises, Inc. 114 Hartley Road Goshen, NY 10924	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 11,121.00	\$ 11,121.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 183,884.00	\$ 183,884.00	\$ 147,106.00	\$ 147,106.00
3	1	Lump Sum	F&I 125 LF SDR 11 HDPE Directional Bore	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 42,450.00	\$ 42,450.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 158,240.00	\$ 158,240.00
4	5,900	LF	F&I 12" Dia. Class 52 DIP Watermain	\$ 165.00	\$ 973,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,032,500.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 988,250.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 834,850.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 849,600.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,262,600.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 1,569,400.00
5	1	Ton	F&I 8" and 12" Specials	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 56,635.00	\$ 56,635.00
6	6	Each	F&I 12" Dia. Gate Valves	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 4,579.00	\$ 27,474.00
7	4	Each	F&I Hydrant and Valve Assembly	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 43,632.00
8	9	Each	F&I 3/4" House Service Connections	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 55,242.00
9	300	CY	F&I Select Fill Material	\$ 31.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	150	CY	Rock Excavation (Hammering)	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 36,150.00
			BASE BID		<b>\$ 1,208,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,288,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,321,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,336,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,458,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,637,684.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,123,000.00</b>
			Field Change Payment Allowance		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>		<b>\$ 1,248,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,328,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,361,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,376,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,498,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,677,684.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,163,000.00</b>